Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhavan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street Kolkata – 700 087

No.109-E/PW/O/E-IV/6RA-01/2019

ORDER

The Governor has been pleased to extend contractual service of Sri Utpal Kumar Chakraborty, Ex-WBA & AS as Accounts Officer (Audit) under Financial Advisor of Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal for a further period of one year w.e.f. 16.09.2019 in accordance with Finance Department Order no. 4062-F(Y)/WB dated 29.10.2018 read with Finance (Audit) Department Order no. 3525-F(Y) dated 02.09.2016, on existing terms and conditions.

This has the approval of Finance (Audit) Department vide their U.O. No. Group-P2/2019-2020/0761 dated 31.12.2019.

All concerned are informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department

Josnan

Dated: 14.01.2020

No.109/1(10)-E Dated: 14.01.2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1) Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal
- 2) Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II
- 3) P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, P.W.D,
- 4) The Principal Secretary, Finance (Audit), Nabanna
- 5) The Financial Advisor, P.W.D.
- 6) Accounts Officer & E.O. Deputy Secretary, P.W.D.
- 7) The Assistant Secretary, P.W.D.
- 8) Cash & Pay Section, P.W.D.
- 9) Sri Utpal Kumar Chakraborty, Accounts Officer (Audit), P.W.D,

10) Guard File

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department